o f
1

% r'?f 3 %
A4
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROY COOPER J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS
(GOVERNOR SECRETARY
AMENDMENT #2

Contract Number 56-SBG-05062022
LIGHT TRANSIT VEHICLES & RAISED ROOF VANS

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of
Transportation and Interstate Transportation Sales & Service, Inc.: 1321 W. Fairfield Road; Suite 109; High
Point, NC 27263 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into Contract 54-SBG-05062022 on April 18, 2023 for Raised
Roof Vans and Light Transit Vehicles and Equipment Options. (cost not to exceed $174,000,000.00);

Whereas the Parties acknowledge that Amendment#1 agree to amend the Contract to incorporate the
following revisions.

1. Update new pricing for Vehicle models and Equipment options:
2.Revised North Carolina General Terms and Conditions. from November 2023 will also be added to the

contract.

Whereas now, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract to incorporate the following revisions.
Update new pricing for Equipment options:

EQUIPMENT OPTION

ITEM# EQUIPMENT ITEMS CURRENT PRICE NEW PRICE

Manufacturer’s Service 279.81 S330.47
3 Manual/CD

Manufacturer’s Parts $170.94 $203.92
11 Manual/CD

Diamond NV Farebox w/ $1882.38 $2,777.95

20 extra vault, or approved
equal

Genfare Pacemaker $3369.96 $3650.68
21 Farebox with extra
vault, or approved equal

Mailing Address: Telephone: (919) 707-2630 Location:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: (919) 733-8743 1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET
PURCHASING Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 RALEIGH, NC 27699

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510 Website: ncdot gov



s ALT
"L.i'

.

5 -
Ay ew
= i i s
-
== :I', _.i - e
e - _"\::-'
- i o i
--:_, o i
¥ :
L ]

T

E'ﬁl-lI h.lll

..‘b

|

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROY COOPER J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS
(GOVERNOR SECRETARY
Hubometer S178.06 $259.99
16
GFl Odyssey Electronic $14,177.81 $20,555.62
22 Farebox or approved
equal
ITEMit EQUIPMENT ITEMS CURRENT PRICE NEW PRICE
Destination Sign, $2009.56 $2,490.62
23 electric front roller — D-
3114 or equal
Destination Sign, $2,849.00 $3,471.01
24 electric side roller — D-
3114 or equal
25 Destination sign, front S4,273.25 §5,261.36

location, Digital Twin
Vision Mobilite

26 Destination sign, side $3,256.00 $4,140.37
location, Digital Twin
Vision Mobilite

29 AM/FM/CD with PA $1,073.46 $1,513.67
system to inc. amplifier,
handheld
31 Pull Cord, Stop Request $997.15 $1,374.51
Signal System
32 Touch Tape Stop $1,831.50 52,360.79
Request Signal
33 Fogmaker, an engine fire $8,852.25 $10,131.29
suppression system w/
mist
35 Amerex SMVS fire $4,884.00 $5,832.49
suppression system
53 Auxiliary Amber Strobe $411.00 $557.20
Light at rear door
Mailing Address: Telephone: (919) 707-2630 Location:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: (919)733-8743 1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET
PURCHASING Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 RALEIGH, NC 27699

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510 S AR



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS
(GOVERNOR SECRETARY
54 Upgrade LTV Stepwell to $970.00 $1339.87
14 Gauge Stainless Steel
w / 10 gauge steps
55 Upgrade LTV Door $1292.23 $1598.28
Frames to 14 Gauge
Stainless Steel
56 Ultra-sonic warning $915.79 $992.03
alarm mounted on
bumper
57 Automatic Heated Side S305.25 $462.28
mirrors w/turn signals
58 Additional emergency $188.24 $266.75
windows/per window
59 Bike Rack. Stainless $2,849.00 $3,627.97
Steel, two position rack
for front of LTV
17 Seat Belt Extenders — S46.00 $72.58
24” EXTRAS-NOT
Installed
18 Q’Straint Quick Strap for $26.46 $39.68
mobility aid chairs
36 Alternate Driver’s seat. $2645.50 $3,466.97
USSC G2 w/armrest or
approved equal
37 Alternate Driver’s seat. $3,001.63 $3,499.67
USSC G2 w/armrest or
approved equal
40 Alternate driver’s seat. $1,933.25 $2,406.23
Recaro Ergo LXS or
approved equal
42 A Double Three Step $859.79 $1,113.05
Foldaway seat to replace
a permanent forward-
facing seat on any floor
plan. Freedman Foldaway
or approved equal
Mailing Address: Telephone: (919) 707-2630 Location:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: (919)733-8743 1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET
PURCHASING Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 RALEIGH, NC 27699

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510 Website: nedot.2ov



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS

ROY COOPER
(GOVERNOR SECRETARY
43 Alternate seating. $661.38 $927.41
Freedman Feather
Weight High Back Seats
Mailing Address: Lelephone: (919) 707-2630 Location:
NCDEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: (919) 733-8743 1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET
Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 RALEIGH, NC 27699

PURCHASING
1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER
RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510

Website: ncdot.gov




-
-
.
-
—
a
rd
t
L
s
-

-
—
4 -
g L -
- d i
i A LW
o [t _
] .1:' e —
-l J o
-
™ -
& -
& -

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROY COOPER

J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS
(GOVERNOR

SECRETARY

with side corner grab
handles on aisle seats or
approved equal. Price for
forward facing seats and
include appropriate
Freeman Foldaway to
compliment High Back

seat. Price for Floor plan
A-1.

44 Alternate seating. $635.93
Freedman Feather
Weight High Back Seats
with side corner grab
handles on aisle seats or
approved equal. Price for
forward facing seats and
include appropriate
Freeman Foldaway to
compliment High Back

seat. Price for Floor plan
A-2.

$871.01

45 Alternate seating. $890.31
Freedman Feather
Weight High Back Seats
with side corner grab
handles on aisle seats or

approved equal. Price for
forward facing seats and

include appropriate
Freeman Foldaway to
compliment High Back
seat. Price for Floor plan
B-2.

$1135.39

46 Alternate seating. $992.06
Freedman Feather
Weight High Back Seats
with side corner grab
handles on aisle seats or

$1,286.40

Mailing Address:
NCDEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PURCHASING

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER
RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510

Telephone: (919) 707-2630
Fax: (919)733-8743
Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968

Location:
1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET

RALEIGH, NC 27699

Website: ncdot.gov



ROY COOPER
GOVERNOR

WA ;
a 'L;.a
Py ooy

b -~
. -
s ¥y M o b
- ’ I; ¥ i
. = =
e T - Fey
i & --|-I _::-
S B S
Fa o 2
Fd
- i
v

-

b

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS

approved equal. Price for
forward facing seats and
include appropriate
Freeman Foldaway to
compliment High Back

seat. Price for Floor plan
C-2.

a7

Alternate seating.
Freedman Feather
Weight High Back Seats
with side corner grab
handles on aisle seats or
approved equal. Price for
forward facing seats and
include appropriate
Freeman Foldaway to
compliment High Back
seat. Price for Floor plan
C-3.

48

approved equal. Price for

seat. Price for Floor plan

Alternate seating.
Freedman Feather
Weight High Back Seats
with side corner grab
handles on aisle seats or

forward facing seats and

include appropriate
Freeman Foldaway to
compliment High Back

C-4.

51

Child Seat (ICS) with grab
handles on aisle seats to

Freedman Integrated

replace a permanent
forward-facing seat on

any floor plan.

Mailing Address:

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PURCHASING

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER
RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510

lelephone: (919) 707-2630

Fax: (919) 733-8743

Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968

Website: ncdot gov

SECRETARY
$1,271.88 $1,594.83
$1,424.50 S1,746.53
$1,200.85 $1,598.99
Location:

1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET

RALEIGH. NC 27699




STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROY COOPER J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS
(GOVERNOR SECRETARY
61 Extended Warranty $5,770.00 $6,467.30
Options: Plan 1 State if
OEM or After Market
62 Extended Warranty $5,940.00 $6,759.79
Options: Plan 2 State if
OEM or After Market
63 Extended Warranty $6,030.00 $7,615.60
Options: Plan 3 State if
OEM or After Market
12 Two-tone (Paint or vinyl $3,300.00 $3,500.00
strips)
14 Logos (Price to include $255.00 S605.00
paint and labor.)

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract shall
remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Interstate Transportation Sales North Carolina Department of Transportation
& Service, Inc.

Name: %;W /WCDM;W Name: Samantha B. Green

Title: ﬂ/ﬁré / W;ﬁ/{/’/f L (i, ,é Title:  Program Analyst

Signature: @4% /44 %@t&é’ Signature: Samaniliia Z%M %ww
Date: , f’%@ fﬁa ( Date: July 31, 2025

Mailing Address: l'elephone: (919) 707-2630 Location:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: (919) 733-8743 1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET
PURCHASING Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 RALEIGH, NC 27699

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510 Website: ncdot.gov



