
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS 
 

GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

 
 

Mailing Address: 

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PURCHASING  

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER 

RALEIGH, NC  27699-1510 

Telephone: (919) 707-2630 

Fax: (919) 733-8743 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 

 

Website: ncdot.gov 

Location: 

1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET 

RALEIGH, NC 27699 

 

 

AMENDMENT #1 
 

Contract Number 56-SBG-05062022 
LIGHT TRANSIT VEHICLES & RAISED ROOF VANS 

 
This Amendment # 1 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of 
Transportation and Interstate Transportation Sales & Service, Inc.; 1321 W. Fairfield Road; Suite 109; High 
Point, NC 27263   (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.” 

 
Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into Contract 54-SBG-05062022 on April 18, 2023 for Raised 
Roof Vans and Light Transit Vehicles and Equipment Options. (cost not to exceed $174,000,000.00); 

 
Whereas on October 3, 2023, North Carolina Session Law 2023-134 became effective. As a result, a clause 
must be included in all contracts awarded by the Agency providing that the following entities may audit the 
records of the contractor during and after the term of the contract to verify accounts and data affecting 
fees or performance: 
 
• The State Auditor 
• The internal auditors of the affected department, agency, or institution  
• The joint Legislative Commission on Governmental Operations and legislative employees whose 

primary responsibility is to provide professional or administrative services to the commission 

 
Whereas now, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract to incorporate the following revisions.   
 

1. Update new pricing for Vehicle models and Equipment options: 
2. Revised North Carolina General Terms and Conditions: 

                                              

                                                 COMPOSITE BODY - CUTAWAY 
  

ITEM# BODY-STYLE MODEL OLD PRICE NEW PRICE 

1 Group A-1  
20’  Steel 

Reinforced 
Composite Body 

Van Cutaway 
 

 
Ford E-350 Coach & 
Equipment Phoenix 

body 

$90,664.59 $97,331.18 
 

1 – Option 
Floor plan #2 

Group A-2  Steel 
Reinforced 

 
 

$98,340.26 $105,714.57 

http://www.ncdot.gov/


 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS 
 

GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

 
 

Mailing Address: 

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PURCHASING  

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER 

RALEIGH, NC  27699-1510 

Telephone: (919) 707-2630 

Fax: (919) 733-8743 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 

 

Website: ncdot.gov 

Location: 

1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET 

RALEIGH, NC 27699 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Composite Body 
Van Cutaway 

 20’ 
 

Ford E-350 Coach & 
Equipment Phoenix 

body 
 

2 Group B-2 
 22’  Steel 

Reinforced 
Composite Body 

Van Cutaway 
 

 
Ford E-450 Coach & 
Equipment Phoenix 

DRW body 

$103,351.22 $111,089.38 

2 – Option 
Floor Plan #1 

GroupB-2 
Alternate 
 22’  Steel 

Reinforced 
Composite Body 

Van Cutaway 
 

 
Ford E-450 Coach & 
Equipment Phoenix 

DRW body 

$102,942.12 $110,646.97 

3 Group C-3 
 25’  Steel 

Reinforced 
Composite Body 

Van Cutaway 
 

 
Ford E-450 Coach & 
Equipment Phoenix 

DRW body 
 

$108,863.32 $116,818.62 

3-Option Plan 
Floor #2 

Group C-4 
 25’  Steel 

Reinforced 
Composite Body 

Van Cutaway 
 

 
Ford E-450 Coach & 
Equipment Phoenix 

DRW body 
 

$110,499.68 $116,874.49 

http://www.ncdot.gov/


 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS 
 

GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

 
 

Mailing Address: 

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PURCHASING  

1510 MAIL SERVICE CENTER 

RALEIGH, NC  27699-1510 

Telephone: (919) 707-2630 

Fax: (919) 733-8743 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 

 

Website: ncdot.gov 

Location: 

1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET 

RALEIGH, NC 27699 

 

 

                                                 EQUIPMENT OPTION 

 
https://www.doa.nc.gov/form-north-carolina-general-terms-and-conditions-11-
2023/download?attachment  
 
Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract shall remain in 
effect for the duration of the Contract.  
   
Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below. 

 
Interstate Transportation Sales   North Carolina Department of Transportation 

        & Service, Inc. 
 

Name: _____________________________       Name: ______________________________ 
 
 

Title: _______________________________       Title: ________________________________ 
 
 

Signature: ___________________________       Signature: ___________________________ 
 
 

Date: _______________________________       Date: _______________________________  

ITEMS EQUIPMENT ITEMS CURRENT 
PRICE 

NEW PRICE 

1 Passenger Stop Request $1,112.00 $1,268.82 
 

52 Auxiliary Round Red 
Brake Lights 

$407.00 $547.31 

53 Auxiliary Round Red 
Strobe Lights(at rear) 

$425.00 $557.20 

28 Transit PA System $457.88 $770.00 

19 Diamond Fare Box with 
8 x 8 x8 Vault 

$368.83 $650.00 

13 Lettering $285.00 $425.00 

http://www.ncdot.gov/
https://www.doa.nc.gov/form-north-carolina-general-terms-and-conditions-11-2023/download?attachment
https://www.doa.nc.gov/form-north-carolina-general-terms-and-conditions-11-2023/download?attachment

